BOARD OF EDUCATION

Bristol, Connecticut

TENURE ELIGIBILITY LIST

Certified professional personnel who became eligible for continuing contract status (tenure)
during the period September 1, 2018 through September 1, 2019 are listed below.

Bristol Central High School
Cote, Michelle - Business
Italia, Romina - Science

Bristol Eastern High School
Jacques, Stephanie - Math
Nocera, Shelly - English

Chippens Hill Middle School
Ryskowski, Paul - Language Arts

Northeast Middle School
Mastrioanni, Rosetta - Spanish & TESOL

Greene-Hills School
Bobruff, Erica - Kindergarten
Casasanta, Caitlin - Social Studies

West Bristol K-8 School
Keeley, Karyssa - Grade 1

Edgewood School
Caisse, Miranda - Grade 2

Ivy Drive School
Rodjenski, Karen - Literacy Coach

Effective Date
6/30/19
6/30/19

6/30/19
1/31/19

6/30/19

6/30/19

9/30/18

10/31/18

6/30/19

6/30/19

10/31/18



City Wide
Dugan, Elizabeth - TESOL
Noyes-Tortora, Daneille - Art - ID & MTV

Special Education

Bartelmo, Anne - CHMS

Carasiti, Katrina - BECC - L/S/H
Deschaine, James - CHMS

Harris, Jessica - GH

Lefkovich, Barbara - BECC

McLaughlin, Mary - EDGE & WB, L/S/H
Redman, Nicole - BECC, L/S/H

Saporito, Angelina - CHMS

Valdesi, Pamela - ID

Bristol Preparatory Academy
Cabral, Daniela- Math

Administrators
Ziegler, Nathanial - BOE - Supervisor, Special Services

10/28/2019

Effective Date
6/30/19
6/30/19

6/30/19
6/30/19
6/30/19
12/31/18
9/30/18
6/30/19
2/28/19
6/30/19
10/30/18

6/30/19

9/30/18



	Sheet1

