BOARD OF EDUCATION Bristol, Connecticut

TENURE ELIGIBILITY LIST

Certified professional personnel who became eligible for continuing contract status (tenure) during the period September 1, 2018 through September 1, 2019 are listed below.

Bristol Central High School	Effective Date
Cote, Michelle - Business	6/30/19
Italia, Romina - Science	6/30/19
Bristol Eastern High School	
Jacques, Stephanie - Math	6/30/19
Nocera, Shelly - English	1/31/19
Chippens Hill Middle School	
Ryskowski, Paul - Language Arts	6/30/19
Ryskowski, i auf - Language Arts	0/30/17
Northeast Middle School	
Mastrioanni, Rosetta - Spanish & TESOL	6/30/19
Greene-Hills School	
Bobruff, Erica - Kindergarten	9/30/18
Casasanta, Caitlin - Social Studies	10/31/18
West Bristol K-8 School	
Keeley, Karyssa - Grade 1	6/30/19
Edgewood School	
Caisse, Miranda - Grade 2	6/30/19
Cuisse, Ivinanda · Orade 2	0/30/17
Ivy Drive School	
Rodjenski, Karen - Literacy Coach	10/31/18

<u>City Wide</u> Dugan, Elizabeth - TESOL Noyes-Tortora, Daneille - Art - ID & MTV	Effective Date 6/30/19 6/30/19
Special Education Bartelmo, Anne - CHMS Carasiti, Katrina - BECC - L/S/H Deschaine, James - CHMS Harris, Jessica - GH Lefkovich, Barbara - BECC McLaughlin, Mary - EDGE & WB, L/S/H Redman, Nicole - BECC, L/S/H Saporito, Angelina - CHMS Valdesi, Pamela - ID	6/30/19 6/30/19 6/30/19 12/31/18 9/30/18 6/30/19 2/28/19 6/30/19 10/30/18
<u>Bristol Preparatory Academy</u> Cabral, Daniela- Math <u>Administrators</u> Ziegler, Nathanial - BOE - Supervisor, Special Services	6/30/19 9/30/18

10/28/2019